
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 18.2 0.70 1,396 48,246 48,246 74,575 64.7

2 曇のち晴 16.6 10.40 3,457 119,474 167,720 149,151 112.4

3 晴 16.4 13.00 3,432 118,610 286,330 223,726 128.0

4 晴 17.4 13.40 3,467 119,820 406,149 298,301 136.2

5 晴 23.3 13.00 3,336 115,292 521,441 372,876 139.8

6 曇のち雨 24.7 5.20 1,979 68,394 589,836 447,452 131.8

7 雨のち晴 15.7 9.10 2,812 97,183 687,018 522,027 131.6

8 晴 18.8 12.80 3,421 118,230 805,248 596,602 135.0

9 曇 22.5 8.70 3,023 104,475 909,723 671,178 135.5

10 晴 19.1 9.50 3,242 112,044 1,021,766 745,753 137.0

11 晴 20.7 11.10 3,030 104,717 1,126,483 820,328 137.3

12 晴 17.5 13.50 3,390 117,158 1,243,642 894,904 139.0

13 晴のち曇 19.2 12.90 3,396 117,366 1,361,007 969,479 140.4

14 曇のち雨 23.3 4.50 2,223 76,827 1,437,834 1,044,054 137.7

15 雨のち晴 21.7 11.70 3,271 113,046 1,550,880 1,118,629 138.6

16 晴 24.0 13.20 3,287 113,599 1,664,479 1,193,205 139.5

17 曇のち晴 25.9 13.10 3,167 109,452 1,773,930 1,267,780 139.9

18 曇 27.9 10.80 3,007 103,922 1,877,852 1,342,355 139.9

19 曇のち晴 27.6 12.30 3,256 112,527 1,990,380 1,416,931 140.5

20 曇 28.6 11.20 3,208 110,868 2,101,248 1,491,506 140.9

21 雨のち晴 20.9 1.40 1,108 38,292 2,139,540 1,566,081 136.6

22 曇のち晴 22.0 13.60 3,303 114,152 2,253,692 1,640,657 137.4

23 晴 24.6 13.20 3,343 115,534 2,369,226 1,715,232 138.1

24 晴 22.0 11.70 3,159 109,175 2,478,401 1,789,807 138.5

25 晴 27.2 13.60 3,259 112,631 2,591,032 1,864,382 139.0

26 曇時々晴 29.3 13.20 3,043 105,166 2,696,198 1,938,958 139.1

27 晴のち曇 29.8 12.50 3,053 105,512 2,801,710 2,013,533 139.1

28 雨 23.1 0.00 683 23,604 2,825,315 2,088,108 135.3

29 雨のち晴 20.6 8.80 2,913 100,673 2,925,988 2,162,684 135.3

30 晴 23.6 11.60 3,430 118,541 3,044,529 2,237,259 136.1

31 曇のち雨 24.7 2.60 1,384 47,831 3,092,360 2,311,834 133.8

℃ h 89478.0

22.4 10.32 2982.6

4.87 2157.9

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥103,079

  月目標値(/日) ¥74,575
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